



Ministry  
of Defence

[REDACTED]  
[REDACTED]  
[REDACTED]  
[REDACTED]  
[REDACTED]  
[REDACTED]

FOI2022/11043

E-mail: [NavyStratPol-SECFOI@mod.gov.uk](mailto:NavyStratPol-SECFOI@mod.gov.uk)

[REDACTED]  
[REDACTED]

7 October 2022

Dear [REDACTED],

Release of Information

Thank you for your correspondence of 23 September 2022 in which you requested the following information:

'I am writing to submit a freedom of information request about the British Navy Reserve's.

Please can you answer, how many member of the Reserve Forces, have been served a 'call-out notice' for full-time service since 01/01/2022?'

Your enquiry has been considered to be a request for information in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act).

A search has now been completed within the Ministry of Defence and I can confirm that information in scope of your request is held and can be found at annex A to this letter.

Under section 16 (advice and assistance) you may wish to note that the number of Called Out/Mobilised Reservists is published in Service Personnel Statistics for July 2022, specifically table 2a of the excel spreadsheets which can be found at the following link: <https://www.gov.uk/government/statistics/quarterly-service-personnel-statistics-2022>

If you have any queries regarding the content of this letter, please contact this office in the first instance.

If you wish to complain about the handling of your request, or the content of this response, you can request an independent internal review by contacting the Information Rights Compliance team, Ground Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (e-mail [CIO-](mailto:CIO-)

FOI-IR@mod.uk). Please note that any request for an internal review should be made within 40 working days of the date of this response.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may raise your complaint directly to the Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not normally investigate your case until the MOD internal review process has been completed. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. Further details of the role and powers of the Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website at <https://ico.org.uk/>.

Yours sincerely

Navy Command Secretariat - FOI Section

**Trained Maritime Reservists that have been called out for full time service, from 1 January 2022:**

Called out Maritime Reserves	199
<i>Of which:</i>	
<i>Remained Mobilised</i>	89
<i>Since Demobilised</i>	85
<i>Had call out orders revoked</i>	25

Source: HQ Force Generation

1. These figures do not include those Maritime Reserves who are serving on Full Time Reserve Service (FTRS) commitments, only those that are 'called out' according to the Reserve Forces Act 1996.
2. Those who had call out orders revoked resulted in no mobilisation.

